Bei der Erstellung der Texte und Beispiele wurde mit großer Sorgfalt vorgegangen.
Trotzdem können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Die Firma Otto Ganter GmbH &
Co. KG kann für fehlende oder fehlerhafte Angaben und deren Folgen weder eine
juristische Verantwortung noch irgendeine Haftung übernehmen. Die Firma Otto Ganter
GmbH & Co. KG behält sich das Recht vor, ohne Ankündigung diese Produkte oder Teile
davon sowie die mitgelieferten Druckschriften oder Teile davon zu verändern oder zu
verbessern.
The texts and examples were compiled with great care. Nonetheless, mistakes can

der Nennlast
Lebensdauer: NOT-AUS Taster [B10d Wert] 100.000 Schaltspiele
Typenbezeichnung /
Art.-Nr.: Freigabetaster Leuchtdioden (LED) NOT-AUS Taster
GN 331-...-...T1-1
GN 332-...-...T1-1
GN 331-...-...T2-1
GN 332-...-...T2-1
UB max. 24 V DC
–
GN 331-...-...T0-2
GN 332-...-...T0-2 – –
GN 331-...-...T1-2
GN 332-...-...T1-2
GN 331-...-...T2-2
GN 332-...-...T2-2
UB max. 24 V DC
Typenbezeichnung /
Art.-Nr.: Starttaster Steckerbelegung
GN 331-...-...T1-1
GN 332-...-...T1-1 –
Stecker 12-poligGN 331-...-...T2-1
GN 332-...-...T2-1
GN 331-...-...T0-2
GN 332-...-...T0-2 –
GN 331-...-...T1-2
GN 332-...-...T1-2 –
GN 331-...-...T2-2
GN 332-...-...T2-2
de Translation of the original operating instruction (de)
The tubular handles series GN 331 / GN 332 are used on laterally sliding, swing-mounted
and removable protective doors in order to unlatch the guard locking devices. The switch-
es, buttons and LEDs which are normally built in external operation panels, are integrated
into a strong and well designed tubular handle. This enables you to unlatch the inter-lock-
ing by pressing the release button and at the same time to open the guard with the same
hand. In order to meet various applications we offer variants with emergency stop as well
as an additional start and reset button. The integrated LEDs show the different operational
conditions.
The handle should be attached to a fl at surface.
Under rough operating conditions, regular servicing by removal of dirt is recommended.
For wet cleaning, use water or mild, non-abrasive, non-scratchy cleaning agents; no ag-
gressive cleaning agents or solvents.
Observe national, local and statutory provisions regarding disposal.
Separate materials according to type before recycling.
1 2 3
Characteristics of the standard executions
Handle Tube Aluminum
Feet Zinc die-casting
Protection class IP 67
(Only with fi xed plug)
Mounting connection M12x1 12-pole
 Switching voltage release button
max. 24 V DC
max. 0.5 A Switching voltage start button
 Switching voltage emergency stop button
Operational voltage LEDs 24 V DC ± 15 % / 10 mA
Temperature range -25 °C to 55 °C
Lifespan: Button unit [Value B10d] 1 million switching cycles
under 10 % of the full load
Lifespan: Emergency stop button [Value B10d] 100,000 switching cycles
Type /
Part-No.: Release button LEDs Emergency
stop button
GN 331-...-...T1-1
GN 332-...-...T1-1
GN 331-...-...T2-1
GN 332-...-...T2-1
UB max. 24 V DC
–
GN 331-...-...T0-2
GN 332-...-...T0-2 – –
GN 331-...-...T1-2
GN 332-...-...T1-2
GN 331-...-...T2-2
GN 332-...-...T2-2
UB max. 24 V DC
Type /
Part-No.: Start button Plug connection
GN 331-...-...T1-1
GN 332-...-...T1-1 –
Plug 12-poleGN 331-...-...T2-1
GN 332-...-...T2-1
GN 331-...-...T0-2
GN 332-...-...T0-2 –
GN 331-...-...T1-2
GN 332-...-...T1-2 –
GN 331-...-...T2-2
GN 332-...-...T2-2